L05000113604

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instruction to Filling Fig.				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
I = I = I				
/ (/(
/ / /				

Office Use Only



800061616188

11/28/05--01035--023 **130.00

FILED SNOV 28 PH 4: 3: ECRETARY OF STATE

MECHIVED

MEN 1 1 40

MEN 1 STATE

VISLAS TO SHORAMOR

CORPDIRECT AGEI 515 EAST PARK AVI TALLAHASSEÈ, FL 222-1173	ENUE	merly CCRS)		
FILING COVER S ACCT. #FCA-14	SHEET			
CONTACT:	TRACY SPI	EAR		
DATE:	11/28/05			
REF. #:	000672.4473	<u>5</u>	S. W. Z.	
CORP. NAME:	MAZO INV	ESTMENTS, LLC	TALLAHASSEE, FLORID	
() ARTICLES OF INCO	RPORATION	() ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT	() ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION	
() ANNUAL REPORT		() TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK	() FICTITIOUS NAME	
() FOREIGN QUALIFIC	CATION	() LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	(XX) LIMITED LIABILITY	
() REINSTATEMENT		() MERGER	() WITHDRAWAL	
() CERTIFICATE OF C	ANCELLATION	•		
() OTHER:				
STATE FEES PR	REPAID WI	тн снеск# <u>5150 88</u>	FOR \$ <u>130.00</u>	
AUTHORIZATIO	ON FOR AC	CCOUNT IF TO BE DEBITE	D:	
	COST LIMIT: \$			
PLEASE RETUR	en:			
() CERTIFIED COPY	′ () C 1	ERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	(XX -) PLAIN STAMPED COPY	
(XX) CERTIFICATE	OF STATUS			

Examiner's Initials

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF MAZO INVESTMENTS, LLC

- 1. Name. The name of this limited liability company is MAZO INVESTMENTS.

 LLC (the "Company"), and it shall be formed as a limited liability company under Chapter 608 of the laws of the State of Florida.
- 2. <u>Duration.</u> The Company's existence shall be effective as of November 28,720 and shall thereafter be perpetual.
- 3. <u>Purpose.</u> The Company is organized for the purpose of transacting all lawful activities and businesses that may be conducted by a limited liability company under the laws of Florida.
- 4. <u>Place of Principal Office.</u> The mailing address and street address of the Company's principal office is 112 Edmonton Lane, Brandon, Florida 33511.
- 5. Registered Agent and Office. The name of the initial registered agent of the Company is Albert P. Silva. The street address of the initial registered agent of the Company is 112 Edmonton Lane, Brandon, Florida 33511.
- 6. <u>Management of the Company</u>. The management of the Company shall be vested in the managers of the Company. The initial manager of the Company is **Albert P. Silva**.
- 7. Operating Agreement. The members shall have the power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal the Operating Agreement of the Company containing provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company.
- 8. Additional Members. Additional members to the Company may be admitted, but only upon the consent of all of the other members of the Company at the time admission is sought, or as may otherwise be permitted under the Company's Operating Agreement.

The undersigned executed these Articles of Organization this 28th day of November, 2005.

In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of these Articles constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

Albert P. Silva.

Authorized Representative of Member

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named Registered Agent and designated to accept service of process for the within-named Company, at the place designated herein, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

Albert P. Silva

Dated: November 28, 2005